Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Listo Products Ltd. 03/16/2007				03/16/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Gregory E. Rundle				
Street Address:	11340 Frigate Court				
City:	Richmond				
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA				
Postal Code:	V7E 4M4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 61		61161	3189		O
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (604)681-4081					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 604-669-3432					
Email: gfkdocket@patentable.com					a C
Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP					
Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street Address Line 2: 480 - The Station					
Address Line 2:480 - The StationAddress Line 4:Vancouver, BRITISH COLUMBIA V6B 1G1					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R121 0004/GFK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			George F. Kondor		
Total Attachments: 2 source=R1210004-Assignment#page1.tif source=R1210004-Assignment#page2.tif					

500243698

R1210004 GFK/gk

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS **LISTO PRODUCTS LTD.** (the "Assignor"), of 13137-82A Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada, V3W 9Y6 is the owner of rights in the following issued patents:

- 1. Canadian Patent No. 2277233, issued 27 April, 2004 for an invention entitled BIRD FEEDER;
- 2. United States Patent No. 6,116,189, issued 12 September, 2000 for an invention entitled BIRD FEEDER;

AND WHEREAS **Gregory E. RUNDLE,** (the "Assignee"), whose address is 11340 Frigate Court, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada, V7E 4M4 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said patents, the invention(s) embodied therein, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said patents and any reissue or reissues of said patents; the same rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, his successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED AT Sorrey, British Columbia, this 16 day of March, 2007.

LISTO PRODUCTS LTD. By: Mike Lefroy, President

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

Before me this $16^{\frac{72}{16}}$ day of March, 2007, personally appeared the above-signed Mike Lefroy, known to me to be an authorized signatory able to represent the Assignor, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Witness

RECORDED: 03/21/2007